JESUS AND MARY CONVENT SCHOOL

HS-12, Delta-3, ‘O’ Block, Greater Noida, UP-201310, Website; www.jmcschoolgn.edu.in, E-mail; contact@jesusandmarygn.org, Mob.9810935913.
Proposed Fee Structure, For Session: 2024-25 (From April 2024 to March 2025) Permitted Increase: CPI- 5.66 +5% =10.66%

Composite Fee | Composite Fee Composite Fee Composite Fee 2023-24 2024-25 Increment
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 Composite Fee PROPOSED Difference
15% 10% Concession 5% increment 10% increment Composite Fee
Classes Concession School Reopened on 2019-20 Examination Fee &
No Increment. Examination Fee

Nursery, 2838x12=34056 | 2413x12=28956 | 2554x12=30648 2980x12=35760 | 3270x12=39240/- 3570x12=42,840/- Rs. 300/-
LKG &UKG | Exam fee Exam fee 850 Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee 9.2%
Foundational | 1000x2=2000 G Total-29806 | NIL 1000x2=2000 1000x2=2000/- 1000x2=2000/-
stage G Total-36056 G Total-37760 G Total-41240/- G Total-44,840/- Rs. 3600/-
(1 3139x12=37668 | 2669x12=32028 | 2825x12=33900 3295x12=39540 | 3620x12=43440/- 3970x12=47,640/- Rs. 350/-
Foundational | Exam fee Exam fee 850 Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee 9.7%
stage 1000x2=2000 G Total-32878 | NIL 1000x2=2000 1000x2=2000/- 1000x2=2000/-

G Total-39668 G Total-41540 G Total-45440/- G Total-49.640/- Rs. 4200/-
", v, v 3253x12=39036 | 2766x12=33192 | 2928x12=35136 3415x12=40980 | 3750x12=45000/- 4100x12=49,200/- Rs. 350/-
Preparatory Exam fee Exam fee 850 Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee 9.4%
stage 1000x2=2000 G Total-34042 | NIL 1000x2=2000 1000x2=2000/- 1000x2=2000/-

G Total-41036 G Total-42980 G Total-47000/- G Total-51,200/- Rs. 4200/-
VI, VII, VIIT | 3253x12=39036 | 2766x12=33192 | 2928x12=35136 3415x12=40980 | 3750x12=45000/- 4100x12=49,200/ Rs. 350/-

Exam fee Exam feel275 Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee 9.4%
Middle Stage | 1500x2=3000 G Total-34467 | NIL 1500x2=3000 1500x2=3000/- 1500x2=3000/-

G total-42036 G Total-43980 G Total-48000/- G Total-52,200/- Rs. 4200/-
IX, X 3604x12=43248 | 3064x12=36768 | 3244x12=38928 3780x12=45360 | 4150x12=49800/- 4550x12=54,600/- Rs. 400/-
Secondary Exam fee Exam feel275 Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee Exam fee 9.7%
stage 1500x2=3000 G Total-38043 | NIL 1500x2=3000 1500x2=3000/- 1500x2=3000/-

G Total-46248 G Total-48360 G Total-52800/- G Total-57,600/- Rs. 4800/-

FIRST BATCH Sci.6000x12=72000 Sci.6000x12=72000 | Sci.6600x12=79200/- | Sci.7000x12=84,000/- | Rs.400/-
X1, Xl Science - 6000 Exam fee -NIL Exam fee1500x2=3000 | Exam fee-1500x2=3000/- | Exam fee-1500x2=3000/- | 6.1%
Secondary NIL G Total-72000 ) G Total 75000/- G Total-82200/- G Total-87,000/- Rs.4800/-
NO COMMERCE | Com.5300x12=63600 | Com.5300x12=63600 | Com. 5830x12=69960/- | Com- 6200x12=74,400/- | Re 370)-
stage ADMISSIONS Exam fee — NIL Exam feel500x2=3000 | Eyam Fee-1500x2=3000/- | Exam Fee-1500x2=3000/- 6.4%
G Total 66600/- G Total-72960/- G Total-77,400/- Be 4440

ONE TIME | 20,000 20,000 30,000 30,000 40,000 45,000 5000/-
ADMISSION | Up to Class X Up to Class X Up to Class XIlI Up to Class XIlI Up to Class XII Up to Class XII
FEE 20,000- Revised

Accounts Department




FEES INCREASE CALCULATION FOR SESSION 2024-25
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX
| MONTH

B | STATUS | COMBINED CPI _|

_ DECEMBER-2022 Genera Fina ./ 2
JANUARY-2023 Genera Fina ;___51?2
FEBRUARY-2023 Genera Fina 6.44

5.66
Fina 4.70

MAY-2023 Fina 4.31
JUNE-2023 Fina ~ 4.87

JULY-2023 Fing TR

AUGUST-2023 Genera Fina 6.83
SEPTEMBER-2023 Genera Fina 5.02
OCTOBER-2023 Genera Fina 4.87
Genera Fina 5.55

e

Fees percentage that can be increased in Session 2024-25 as per
The UP Self financed Independent Schools Fees Regulation Act 2018 is
AVERAGE CPI+5=10.66%

(Plus 5 is added to average CPI as per the provisions of
The UP Self financed Independent Schools Fees Regulation Act 2018)

DISCLAIMER
Data is compiled by CONFEDERATION OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS (CIS).
Users of this data are suggested to verfiy the details / data on their own.
CIS does not holds any responsibility for the correctness of data.
CPI DATA SOURCE: Website of Government of India Ministry of Stastics &
Programme Implemetations Presss release of CPI Data. Website: www.mospi.gov.in




